

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-0275 <b>Version:</b> 1	Name:	Pan-Oceanic Engineering Co., Inc., primary place of business Chicago, Illinois		
Туре:	Bid Recommendation	Status:	Approved		
File created:	6/17/2020	In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	7/28/2020	Final action:	7/28/2020		
Title:	<ul> <li>PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION</li> <li>Department: Department of Planning and Development</li> <li>Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to enter into a construction contract with Pan-Oceanic Engineering Co., Inc., primary place of business Chicago, Illinois, for concrete, earthwork, storm water and masonry work at the 119th Street trail underpass at LaGrange Road in Palos Hills, Illinois.</li> <li>Reason: Contract #7400008007 issued under Project #20-80-34 119th Street Trail Underpass Repairs includes, but is not limited to, removing existing aggregate path, construction of concrete path pavement, storm sewer and drainage structure cleaning, storm sewer lining, drainage improvements, earthwork, tuckpointing and repairing a stone wall and other related work as specified in the plans and specifications at 119th Street trail underpass. Work would be funded in large part by a \$200,000.00 grant from the Illinois Department of Natural Resources Recreational Trails Program.</li> </ul>				
	Bid Opening Date: 6/19/2020				
	Bid Results: 1. Pan-Oceanic Engineering Co., Inc. \$274,198.00 2. Lifco Construction \$321,421.00 3. Paul Borg Construction \$343,634.42 4. AGAE Contractors, Inc. \$456,719.25				
	Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$274,198.00 Contract Period: Ninety (90) days after issuance of notice to proceed Account Name/Number: Land Improvements 51009.560019, 51025.560019, 51027.560019, 51028.560019, 51051.560019, 51056.560019, 51057.560019 and 51058.560019; and Grant Account 51010.560019 District: 17				
	Concurrence(s): The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.				
	The Vendor has met the Minority- and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent				
Code sections:					
Attachments:					

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/28/2020	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

## PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION

**Department:** Department of Planning and Development

**Request:** Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to enter into a construction contract with Pan-Oceanic Engineering Co., Inc., primary place of business Chicago, Illinois, for concrete, earthwork, storm water and masonry work at the 119<sup>th</sup> Street trail underpass at LaGrange Road in Palos Hills, Illinois.

**Reason:** Contract #74000008007 issued under Project #20-80-34 119<sup>th</sup> Street Trail Underpass Repairs includes, but is not limited to, removing existing aggregate path, construction of concrete path pavement, storm sewer and drainage structure cleaning, storm sewer lining, drainage improvements, earthwork, tuckpointing and repairing a stone wall and other related work as specified in the plans and specifications at 119<sup>th</sup> Street trail underpass. Work would be funded in large part by a \$200,000.00 grant from the Illinois Department of Natural Resources Recreational Trails Program.

### **Bid Opening Date:** 6/19/2020

### **Bid Results:**

1. Pan-Oceanic Engineering Co., Inc.	\$274,198.00
2. Lifco Construction	\$321,421.00
3. Paul Borg Construction	\$343,634.42
4. AGAE Contractors, Inc.	\$456,719.25

Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$274,198.00

Contract Period: Ninety (90) days after issuance of notice to proceed

Account Name/Number: Land Improvements 51009.560019, 51025.560019, 51027.560019, 51028.560019, 51051.560019, 51056.560019, 51057.560019 and 51058.560019; and Grant Account 51010.560019

### District: 17

### Concurrence(s):

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority- and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.